## PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

This First Revised Volume No. 1 of the FERC Gas Tariff of EAST CHEYENNE GAS STORAGE, LLC ("EAST CHEYENNE") contains the Rate Statements, Rate Schedules and General Terms and Conditions applicable to open-access storage, hourly balancing, parking, wheeling, and loaning, services performed by EAST CHEYENNE through use of its facilities located in Colorado, pursuant to Rate Schedules FSS, NNSS, FPS, FLS, FHBS, EISS, EILS, EIWS, ISS, IHBS, IPS, IWS and ILS.

EAST CHEYENNE will charge and collect market-based rates for all of the services it performs. These market-based rates will cover all storage and storage-related transportation services EAST CHEYENNE renders.

EAST CHEYENNE is a limited liability company principally engaged in the business of storing and transporting natural gas in interstate commerce subject to the jurisdiction of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. The East Cheyenne gas storage facility is connected to the facilities of the following natural gas pipelines:

Rockies Express Pipeline LLC (future)
Trailblazer Pipeline Company
Tallgrass Interstate Gas Transmission, LLC (future)

Nothing in this FERC Gas Tariff is intended to inhibit the development of, or discriminate against the use of, imbalance management services provided by third parties or EAST CHEYENNE's Customers. Any Party interested in providing imbalance management services must coordinate with EAST CHEYENNE.

Issued on: April 28, 2022 Effective on: May 1, 2022